
Response to the Industry Panel’s request for further information: 
Question 5 

The Industry Panel requested further information from ACTEW. This return provides a response to 
question 5 of this information request. 

Question 5 
The Panel requested further information to assist with: 

Clarification of ACTEW’s position on whether it should be able to recover any of the difference between 
the revenue requirement that may be determined by the Panel, and what was approved by ICRC for the 
first two years of the regulatory period (i.e.2013-14 and 2014-15). In particular, the Panel is seeking to 
reconcile the following statements that were included in ACTEW’s Statement of Facts and Contentions 
(dated 31 July 2014): 

“Revenue caps for 2015-16 to 2017-18 [should be] set to recover revenue requirement over the 
five-year period, given the revenue forecasts for 2013-14 and 2014-15 set in the original Price 
Direction.” (Page 26 of the Statement of Facts and Contentions) 

 
“ACTEW notes that a significant price increase would be required to recover, within the 
forthcoming three years, both its proposed revenue requirement for those years and the 
shortfall in actual revenue in 2013-14 and 2014-15 relative to the proposed requirement.” 
(Page 35) 

 
ACTEW response: 
ACTEW’s position is that any differences between the revenue requirement that may be determined by 
the Panel and actual revenue should be recovered, including for 2013-14 and 2014-15. ACTEW’s 
proposed approach is through a revenue cap form of control with an ‘unders and overs’ mechanism, 
consistent with the discussion in section 4.2.1 of the Statement of Facts and Contentions. 

In referring to “the revenue forecasts for 2013-14 and 2014-15 set in the original Price Direction,” ACTEW 
is referring to revenues recovered through prices set by these revenue forecasts. 

ACTEW welcomes the opportunity to discuss the operation of its proposed approach at officer level. 
Please contact Gillian Eckersley, Regulatory Economist, on (02) 6248 3151 or  
gillian.eckersley@actewagl.com.au to discuss this or for further clarification. 

mailto:gillian.eckersley@actewagl.com.au

	Response to the Industry Panel’s request for further information: Question 5
	The Industry Panel requested further information from ACTEW. This return provides a response to question 5 of this information request.
	Question 5
	The Panel requested further information to assist with:
	Clarification of ACTEW’s position on whether it should be able to recover any of the difference between the revenue requirement that may be determined by the Panel, and what was approved by ICRC for the first two years of the regulatory period (i.e.2013-14 and 2014-15). In particular, the Panel is seeking to reconcile the following statements that were included in ACTEW’s Statement of Facts and Contentions (dated 31 July 2014):
	“Revenue caps for 2015-16 to 2017-18 [should be] set to recover revenue requirement over the five-year period, given the revenue forecasts for 2013-14 and 2014-15 set in the original Price Direction.” (Page 26 of the Statement of Facts and Contentions)
	“ACTEW notes that a significant price increase would be required to recover, within the forthcoming three years, both its proposed revenue requirement for those years and the shortfall in actual revenue in 2013-14 and 2014-15 relative to the proposed requirement.” (Page 35)
	ACTEW response:
	ACTEW’s position is that any differences between the revenue requirement that may be determined by the Panel and actual revenue should be recovered, including for 2013-14 and 2014-15. ACTEW’s proposed approach is through a revenue cap form of control with an ‘unders and overs’ mechanism, consistent with the discussion in section 4.2.1 of the Statement of Facts and Contentions.
	In referring to “the revenue forecasts for 2013-14 and 2014-15 set in the original Price Direction,” ACTEW is referring to revenues recovered through prices set by these revenue forecasts.
	ACTEW welcomes the opportunity to discuss the operation of its proposed approach at officer level. Please contact Gillian Eckersley, Regulatory Economist, on (02) 6248 3151 or  gillian.eckersley@actewagl.com.au to discuss this or for further clarification.

